Coal Availability Study-Upper Menefee Formation in the
Chacra Mesa, La Ventana fields, northwest New Mexico
By
G. K. Hoffman and Glen E. Jones
2001
New Mexico Bureau of Geology and Mineral Resources
Open-file Report 457
1

18N2W3 HEADCUT 18N 2W 3 6738.50 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
RESERVOIR Location: NWSWSW
ID: 391 Pet. Id USTRAT: S109 Latitude: 354857 Longitude: 1070222
6438.50 Green 300.00 2.00
6417.50 Green 321.00 7.50
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 9.50
18N2W5 HEADCUT 18N 2W 5 6661.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
RESERVOIR Location: SWSWSW
ID: 393 Pet. Id USTRAT: S110 Latitude: 354851 Longitude: 1070435
6535.50 Orange 125.50 2.50
6532.00 Orange 129.00 5.80
6520.20 Orange 140.80 6.70
6496.00 Blue 165.00 3.50
6402.00 Green 259.00 4.00
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 22.50
18N3W10 WOLF STAND 18N 3W 10 6580.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: NWSESW
ID: 394 Pet. Id USTRAT: S120 Latitude: 354802 Longitude: 1070836
6507.00 Blue 73.00 4.75
6445.00 Blue 135.00 2.50
6380.50 Green 199.50 2.50
6342.20 Green 237.80 3.35
6303.20 Green 276.80 5.75
6279.05 Green 300.95 2.35
6273.00 Green 307.00 0.80
6270.00 Green 310.00 1.00
6263.00 Green 317.00 1.00
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 24.00
18N3W11 HEADCUT 18N 3W 11 6654.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
RESERVOIR Location: NENENE
ID: 395 Pet. Id USTRAT: S119 Latitude: 354842 Longitude: 1070653
6590.50 Orange 63.50 2.00
6585.50 Orange 68.50 2.00
6517.50 Blue 136.50 3.00
6471.50 Blue 182.50 2.00
6469.00 Blue 185.00 1.50
6420.00 Blue 234.00 4.00
6403.00 Green 251.00 1.00
6347.00 Green 307.00 0.80
6344.00 Green 310.00 1.00
DepthtoContact: 315.00 Total Coal 17.30
18N3W16 WOLF STAND 18N 3W 16 6668.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: SWNESE
ID: 396 Pet. Id USTRAT: S147 Latitude: 354722 Longitude: 1070915
6580.50 Blue 87.50 2.00
6553.80 Blue 114.20 3.00

41-20 WOLF STAND 18N 3W 20 6572.00 CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM CORP
Location: SWNENENE
ID: 759 Pet. Id USTRAT: S176 Latitude: 354656 Longitude: 1071002
6428.00 Green 144.00 2.00
6420.00 Green 152.00 1.00
6415.00 Green 157.00 2.00
6379.00 Pink 193.00 2.00
6363.50 Pink 208.50 3.50
6336.00 Pink 236.00 4.00
6330.50 Pink 241.50 3.50
6268.00 P1 304.00 3.50
6228.00 P1 344.00 2.00
6162.00 P2 410.00 3.00
6132.00 P2 440.00 2.50
DepthtoContact: 434.00 Total Coal 29.00
18N3W21 WOLF STAND 18N 3W 21 6708.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: NWSESW
ID: 397 Pet. Id USTRAT: S121 Latitude: 354653 Longitude: 1070911
6675.45 Orange 32.55 3.60
6607.50 Blue 100.50 3.15
6602.40 Blue 105.60 1.50
6557.00 Blue 151.00 1.00
6536.00 Blue 172.00 1.40
6451.00 Green 257.00 3.80
6441.00 Green 267.00 5.10
6308.50 Pink 399.50 3.50
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 23.05
18N3W21-88 WOLF STAND 18N 3W 21 6615.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: SWSWSE
ID: 398 Pet. Id USTRAT: S145 Latitude: 354615 Longitude: 1070924
6557.00 Blue 58.00 1.80
6533.15 Blue 81.85 1.65

6652.10 Orange 123.90 1.90
6622.40 Blue 153.60 2.70
6588.80 Blue 187.20 1.80
6582.80 Blue 193.20 3.80
6558.00 Blue 218.00 2.50
6494.30 Green 281.70 3.30
6484.00 Green 292.00 5.00
6468.00 Green 308.00 2.00
6406.00 Pink 370.00 2.00
6388.50 Pink 387.50 2.50
6375.00 Pink 401.00 3.00
Thursday, December 21, 2000 Page 2 of 5
WellNumber Quadrangle Township Range Section Elevation Source Depth CoalThickness
6331.00 Pink 445.00 5.00
DepthtoContact: 450.00 Total Coal 51.30
18N3W28 WOLF STAND 18N 3W 28 6554.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: NWSWSW
ID: 399 Pet. Id USTRAT: S144 Latitude: 354526 Longitude: 1070950
6518.00 Green 36.00 1.00
6505.50 Green 48.50 1.50

Location: NWNWSE
ID: 401 Pet. Id USTRAT: S149 Latitude: 354903 Longitude: 1070820
6581.50 Orange 81.50 4.00
6573.00 Orange 90.00 1.00
6556.00 Orange 107.00 1.80
6416.00 Blue 247.00 0.50
6393.00 Green 270.00 1.50
6371.35 Green 291.65 6.20
6313.60 Green 349.40 6.35
6276.45 Green 386.55 3.00
6271.95 Green 391.05 3.15
6229.50 Green 433.50 2.00
6211.00 Green 452.00 2.00
6181.50 Green 481.50 2.00
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 33.50
18N3W32 ARROYO 18N 3W 32 6537.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
EMPEDRADO Location: SWNESE
ID: 402 Pet. Id USTRAT: S146 Latitude: 354437 Longitude: 1071008
6486.00 Green 51.00 2.00
6483.00 Green 54.00 1.50
6463.00 Green 74.00 1.00
6459.50 Green 77.50 1.50
6431.00 Green 106.00 1.50
6304.50 Pink 232.50 1.00
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 8.50
18N4W13 WOLF STAND 18N 4W 13 6462.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: SWNESE
ID: 404 Pet. Id USTRAT: S122 Latitude: 354717 Longitude: 1071216
Thursday, December 21, 2000 Page 3 of 5
WellNumber Quadrangle Township Range Section Elevation Source Depth CoalThickness

Location: NENE
ID: 722 Pet. Id USTRAT: S017 Latitude: 354555 Longitude: 1071522
6401.80 Pink 38.20 2.50
6383.60 Pink 56.40 2.20
6369.40 Pink 70.60 1.40
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 6.10
R-51 TINIAN 18N 4W 32 6460.00 NMBM OF 102
Location: NWNE
ID: 720 Pet. Id USTRAT: S015 Latitude: 354515 Longitude: 1071642
6433.20 Green 26.80 1.30
6397.00 Pink 63.00 1.00
6361.20 Pink 98.80 1.00
6329.00 Pink 131.00 1.30
6324.40 Pink 135.60 1.50
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 6.10
18N5W25 TINIAN 18N 5W 25 6682.10 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: SENESE
ID: 407 Pet. Id USTRAT: M0526 Latitude: 354529 Longitude: 1071833
6575.10 Blue 107.00 1.00
6573.10 Blue 109.00 1.00
6494.25 Green 187.85 2.65
6466.10 Green 216.00 2.00
6456.60 Green 225.50 0.50
6440.90 Green 241.20 1.55
6308.10 Pink 374.00 3.00
6229.60 Allison 452.50 1.00
6194.10 Allison 488.00 2.00
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 14.70
18N5W26 TINIAN 18N 5W 26 7021.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
Location: SWNWSE
ID: 408 Pet. Id USTRAT: M527 Latitude: 354530 Longitude: 1071957
6576.00 Green 445.00 2.00
6485.50 Pink 535.50 1.50
DepthtoContact: Total Coal 3.50
18N5W33 MESITA DEL 18N 5W 33 6833.00 NMBM COAL QUALITY PROJECT
GAVILAN Location: SWSWNW
ID: 409 Pet. Id USTRAT: M528 Latitude: 354450 Longitude: 1072204
6792.00 Orange 41.00 1.00
6717.00 Blue 116.00 1.25